

### Pasquale Russo's Genius Academy

Head Office: Via dei Gelsi, 35 - 0011 - Rome Operational Headquarters: Sabaudia Square, 43 - 00171 - Rome

Vat: 11980361007 - CF: Rsspql85l04d643g - Tel: 06 88921560 - Cell: 320 0252893 Website: www.geniusacademy.it - Mail: info@geniusacademy.it

Enrollment contract for the event named	"ROI Event" - Contract N°:	

#### Between Genius Academy and the Participant:

Name		Surname		Sex
Born in		Province of	The day	
Nationality		rofession		
				N°
				County
State	T-Shirt Size	Tel		
Email				

The following contract valid for a training period of **1 or more days**, consisting of **10 hours** per day, for a total duration of **30 hours** of activity, is entered into.

The start date is set for June 28, 2024 and will end by June 30, 2024.

# **Standard Pass - Daily - Payment Conditions**

Quale corrispettivo per l'acquisto del corso de quo il Partecipante si obbliga di corrispondere a Genius Academy l'importo complessivo così pattuito:

### **Standard Pass - Daily**

(choose the desired day)

Select with an "x"	Day	<b>Duration and Counting</b>
	June 28, 2024	1 day = 250 Euros
	June 29, 2024	1 day = 250 Euros
	June 30, 2024	1 day = 250 Euros

## **Lunch and Dinner Buffet**

(to be added to the cost of the Pass)

Lunch		Dinner	
Day	Select with an "x"	Day	Select with an "x"
June 28, 2024 - (15 Euros)		June 28, 2024 - (25 Euros)	
June 29, 2024 - (15 Euros)		June 29, 2024 - (25 Euros)	
June 30, 2024 - (15 Euros)		June 30, 2024 - (25 Euros)	

**Total to pay** (enter the sum of services purchased)

<b>Tot Pass</b>	<b>Total Lunches</b> (write the Total € of the lunches chosen)	<b>Total Dinners</b>	Total Overall
(write the Total in € of the chosen days)		(write the Total € of the dinners chosen)	(Total in €: Passes + Lunches + Dinners)
€	€	€	€

Payment: by Bank Transfer in advance. Header: Pasquale Russo - IBAN Code: IT09 H076 0103 2000 0100 7911 066 - SWIFT/BIC: BPPIITRRXXX Banking Institute: Poste Italiane Spa Causal: First and Last Name - Standard Pass - Daily
The participant declares that he/she has read the Conditions of Contract attached to this contract, and accepts them in full.
Date and Place:

Student's Signature

**Director's Signature** 

#### **Terms and Conditions**

By signing this contract, the Participant agrees until the end of the event to respect and comply with the following rules:

- 1. The Participant agrees to pay, the payment consideration according to the conditions described above.
- 2. In case of absence of the participant, the amount paid is non-refundable.
- 3. If the event is cancelled the amount related to the registration fee will be refunded in full.
- 4. If the event will be postponed, due to serious unforeseen circumstances on the part of the speakers, the organization, national emergencies, or otherwise, the amount related to the registration fee is non-refundable but will serve as consideration for the postponed event.
- The activities will be given at the times indicated in the appropriate program drawn up by the organization, and will take place in the spaces set aside by Genius Academy at the Spazio Novecento facility, located at Piazza Guglielmo Marconi, 26b, 00144 Rome RM.
- 6. The Participant agrees to grant Genius Academy, permission to use all images and works of an artistic nature produced during the period of the event such as studies, illustrations and works of any kind. The organization may use them for advertising purposes, for content to be included in the website or publish them on the academy's social channels. The intellectual property of the materials produced will remain with the Participant.
- 7. The Participant agrees to grant to Genius Academy, the authorization free of charge and without time limitation also in accordance with Articles 10 and 320 cod, civ. and Articles 96 and 97 Law 22.4.1941, n. 633 Law on Copyright: the transmission and publication and / or dissemination in any form of audio, video or photographic material in which the Participant appears represented or is otherwise recognizable. These materials may be disseminated on the Genius Academy website, the academy's social channels or, if any, television broadcasters.
- 8. The organization agrees to provide its members with all the services provided in the program, previously viewed by the Participant on the event website (www.roi.geniusacademy.it), as well as expressly accepted herein.
- 9. Purchasing the Standard Pass Daily will entitle you to: unassigned seating, welcome kit, day badge, access for chosen days, workshop of the day, access to traditional painting area, access to maquette sculpting area, access to life drawing area, access (depending on days chosen) to catering area set up for lunch and dinner.
- 10. The organization is obligated to provide a trained Team of Speakers composed of professionals with many years of experience in the field of Visual Arts, ready to ensure a high level of training. The attendance of Speakers, listed on our website, may be subject to change. In case of cancellation or early withdrawal by the Speakers, the organization will replace them with other equally trained and competent professionals, ready to guarantee the same educational quality.
- 11. Genius Academy is committed to providing educational materials such as gadgets, files, handouts, equipment and supports for the various activities planned.
- 12. Failure to attend the event does not give any right of recovery, discount or refund whatsoever.
- 13. At the end of the event, the Participant will receive a certificate of attendance delivered by the organization.
- 14. In compliance with the provisions of current privacy legislation, the Participant declares, by signing this contract, that he/she authorizes the processing of his/her personal data pursuant to Article 13 of Legislative Decree 196/03.

Failure to comply with the rules and obligations enshrined in this contract may in any case be guaranteed and enforced through appropriate legal recourse, this is to protect the rights of Genius Academy. Forum for any dispute is Rome.